



## 9th International Youth Diving Meet

Dresden  
2019-04-25 - 2019-04-28

R E S U L T

Print: 2019-4-28 10:26 AM

COMPETITION: 13.1

SPRINGBOARD 1M BOYS GROUP B PRELIMINARY

RANK	NAME	AG	NAT	DD	TOTAL
1.	Stefano Belotti	2004	ITA	19.6	402.70
2.	David Ledinski	2004	CRO	18.7	368.55
3.	Carlos Alexandru Taranu	2004	GER	19.7	367.55
4.	Matteo Cafiero	2005	ITA	19.0	367.15
5.	Leon Baker	2005	GBR	18.7	361.60
6.	Jack Jefford	2005	GBR	18.9	357.10
7.	Jonathan Schauer	2005	GER	18.7	341.00
8.	Benjamin Tessier	2005	CAN	18.7	338.50
9.	Maxwell Miller	2005	USA	19.6	325.45
10.	Alexandru Avasiloe	2004	ROU	19.0	321.10
11.	Juan Pablo Cortes	2004	ESP	18.3	309.85
12.	Elias Lunde-Helseth	2005	NOR	18.4	307.80
13.	Roman Larin	2004	RUS	18.4	301.75
14.	Iliia Kalashnikov	2005	RUS	18.5	292.85
15.	Luca Fassi	2005	USA	18.6	281.65
16.	Damian O'Dell	2004	VZW	17.4	265.95
17.	Nikola Parausic	2004	SRB	18.1	256.60
	Anton Knoll	2004	AUT		not started

## DETAIL REPORT

## COMPETITION: 13.1

## SPRINGBOARD 1M BOYS GROUP B PRELIMINARY

RA	NAME	NAT	DIVE	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	PE	PT	TDD	TOTAL	
1.	Belotti, Stefano	ITA	103B	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0		38.25	1.	19.6	402.70
			201B	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5		36.00	1.	(74.25)	
			301B	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		36.55	1.	(110.80)	
			401A	1.8	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		34.20	2.	(145.00)	
			5331D	2.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		45.10	1.	(190.10)	
			105B	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		54.60	1.	(244.70)	
			5333D	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5		57.20	1.	(301.90)	
			305C	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		48.00	1.	(349.90)	
			403B	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0		52.80	1.	(402.70)	
2.	Ledinski, David	CRO	401B	1.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	7.0	8.0		30.75	11.	18.7	368.55
			103B	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5		34.85	3.	(65.60)	
			301B	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5		35.70	3.	(101.30)	
			201B	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0		34.40	3.	(135.70)	
			5233D	2.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		42.50	4.	(178.20)	
			105B	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		50.70	3.	(228.90)	
			303B	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		45.60	3.	(274.50)	
			203B	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		44.85	3.	(319.35)	
			403B	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		49.20	2.	(368.55)	
3.	Taranu, Carlos Alexandru	GER	201B	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0		34.40	3.	19.7	367.55
			301B	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		36.55	2.	(70.95)	
			401A	1.8	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.0		30.60	2.	(101.55)	
			5331D	2.2	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	7.0		45.10	1.	(146.65)	
			103B	1.7	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		36.55	2.	(183.20)	
			105B	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0		53.30	2.	(236.50)	
			405C	3.1	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		41.85	2.	(278.35)	
			303B	2.4	5.0	6.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		37.20	5.	(315.55)	
			5333D	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		52.00	3.	(367.55)	
4.	Cafiero, Matteo	ITA	103B	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		33.15	4.	19.0	367.15
			201B	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		33.60	4.	(66.75)	
			301B	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		34.00	4.	(100.75)	
			401A	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		33.30	4.	(134.05)	
			5132D	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		44.00	5.	(178.05)	
			403B	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		46.80	5.	(224.85)	
			105B	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		48.10	5.	(272.95)	
			5134D	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5		54.60	2.	(327.55)	
			303B	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		39.60	4.	(367.15)	
5.	Baker, Leon	GBR	401B	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		30.00	14.	18.7	361.60
			103B	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		33.15	9.	(63.15)	
			201B	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0		31.20	9.	(94.35)	
			301B	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		33.15	10.	(127.50)	
			5132D	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0		42.90	8.	(170.40)	
			403B	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		46.80	6.	(217.20)	
			105B	2.6	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		55.90	4.	(273.10)	
			303B	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		45.60	4.	(318.70)	
			5134D	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		42.90	5.	(361.60)	



## 9th International Youth Diving Meet

Dresden  
2019-04-25 - 2019-04-28

## DETAIL REPORT

## COMPETITION: 13.1

## SPRINGBOARD 1M BOYS GROUP B PRELIMINARY

RA	NAME	NAT	DIVE	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	PE	PT	TDD	TOTAL	
6.	Jefford, Jack	GBR	103B	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		31.45	9.	18.9	357.10
			401B	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5		28.50	10.	(59.95)	
			301C	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5		30.40	10.	(90.35)	
			203C	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		38.00	7.	(128.35)	
			5132D	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		39.60	10.	(167.95)	
			403B	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		46.80	7.	(214.75)	
			105B	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		45.50	8.	(260.25)	
			303B	2.4	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		45.60	7.	(305.85)	
			5233D	2.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		51.25	6.	(357.10)	
7.	Schauer, Jonathan	GER	103B	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		30.60	12.	18.7	341.00
			201B	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		32.00	7.	(62.60)	
			301B	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		33.15	7.	(95.75)	
			401A	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		32.40	8.	(128.15)	
			5132D	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		42.90	6.	(171.05)	
			403B	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		42.00	9.	(213.05)	
			105B	2.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		50.70	7.	(263.75)	
			203B	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		44.85	6.	(308.60)	
			303B	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5		32.40	7.	(341.00)	
8.	Tessier, Benjamin	CAN	401B	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		32.25	7.	18.7	338.50
			103B	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		31.45	6.	(63.70)	
			201B	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		33.60	6.	(97.30)	
			301B	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		31.45	6.	(128.75)	
			5233D	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		40.00	9.	(168.75)	
			403B	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		43.20	10.	(211.95)	
			105B	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		45.50	9.	(257.45)	
			303B	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		40.80	8.	(298.25)	
			203B	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		40.25	8.	(338.50)	
9.	Miller, Maxwell	USA	103B	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		33.15	4.	19.6	325.45
			401B	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		31.50	5.	(64.65)	
			201B	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		32.80	5.	(97.45)	
			301B	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		34.85	5.	(132.30)	
			5233D	2.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		46.25	3.	(178.55)	
			403B	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	7.0		46.80	4.	(225.35)	
			105B	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		46.80	6.	(272.15)	
			305C	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.00	11.	(272.15)	
			5134D	2.6	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		53.30	9.	(325.45)	
10.	Avasiloe, Alexandru	ROU	103C	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		32.80	6.	19.0	321.10
			203C	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		29.00	15.	(61.80)	
			301B	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		20.40	15.	(82.20)	
			401B	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		30.00	13.	(112.20)	
			5132D	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		39.60	12.	(151.80)	
			403B	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		43.20	11.	(195.00)	
			105B	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		50.70	10.	(245.70)	
			303B	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		31.20	9.	(276.90)	
			5333D	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		44.20	10.	(321.10)	

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 13.1

SPRINGBOARD 1M BOYS GROUP B PRELIMINARY

RA	NAME	NAT	DIVE	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	PE	PT	TDD	TOTAL	
11.	Cortes, Juan Pablo	ESP	103B	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		35.70	2.	18.3	309.85
			201B	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		31.20	12.	(66.90)	
			301B	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0		18.70	12.	(85.60)	
			401B	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		29.25	12.	(114.85)	
			5231D	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		32.55	14.	(147.40)	
			105B	2.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		42.90	14.	(190.30)	
			303B	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0		46.80	12.	(237.10)	
			203B	2.3	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0		37.95	10.	(275.05)	
			403B	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		34.80	11.	(309.85)	
12.	Lunde-Helseth, Elias	NOR	103B	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		31.45	9.	18.4	307.80
			201B	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		22.40	13.	(53.85)	
			301B	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		29.75	13.	(83.60)	
			401B	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5		28.50	14.	(112.10)	
			5132D	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		39.60	13.	(151.70)	
			105B	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		40.30	13.	(192.00)	
			403B	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		37.20	13.	(229.20)	
			303C	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5		35.70	12.	(264.90)	
			5134D	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5		42.90	12.	(307.80)	
13.	Larin, Roman	RUS	401B	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		31.50	8.	18.4	301.75
			103B	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		34.85	8.	(66.35)	
			201C	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		29.25	8.	(95.60)	
			301C	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		32.00	9.	(127.60)	
			5132D	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		42.90	7.	(170.50)	
			105B	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		42.90	8.	(213.40)	
			203B	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5		31.05	11.	(244.45)	
			303B	2.4	2.5	2.0	1.5	2.5	1.0		14.40	14.	(258.85)	
			5134D	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		42.90	13.	(301.75)	
14.	Kalashnikov, Ilia	RUS	103B	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0		26.35	16.	18.5	292.85
			201B	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		28.80	11.	(55.15)	
			301B	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		30.60	11.	(85.75)	
			401B	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		30.75	11.	(116.50)	
			5231D	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		35.70	11.	(152.20)	
			403B	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		42.00	12.	(194.20)	
			203B	2.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		31.05	14.	(225.25)	
			105B	2.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	5.0		36.40	13.	(261.65)	
			5134D	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		31.20	14.	(292.85)	
15.	Fassi, Luca	USA	103B	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		30.60	12.	18.6	281.65
			201B	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.00	17.	(30.60)	
			301B	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		30.60	17.	(61.20)	
			401B	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		28.50	17.	(89.70)	
			5132D	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		35.20	17.	(124.90)	
			105B	2.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5		36.40	16.	(161.30)	
			303B	2.4	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		38.40	16.	(199.70)	
			403B	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		43.20	15.	(242.90)	
			5233D	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		38.75	15.	(281.65)	



## 9th International Youth Diving Meet

Dresden  
2019-04-25 - 2019-04-28

## DETAIL REPORT

## COMPETITION: 13.1

## SPRINGBOARD 1M BOYS GROUP B PRELIMINARY

RA	NAME	NAT	DIVE	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	PE	PT	TDD	TOTAL	
16.	O'Dell, Damian	VZW	401B	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5		25.50	17.	17.4	265.95
			103B	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		29.75	14.	(55.25)	
			201B	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		28.00	14.	(83.25)	
			301C	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		24.80	16.	(108.05)	
			5231D	2.1	3.5	2.5	3.0	4.0	3.0		19.95	16.	(128.00)	
			203C	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5		31.00	17.	(159.00)	
			303C	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		32.55	17.	(191.55)	
			403B	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		42.00	16.	(233.55)	
			105C	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		32.40	16.	(265.95)	
17.	Parausic, Nikola	SRB	103B	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		28.05	15.	18.1	256.60
			401B	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		26.25	16.	(54.30)	
			201B	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		26.40	16.	(80.70)	
			301B	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		28.05	15.	(108.75)	
			5231D	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		30.45	15.	(139.20)	
			105B	2.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		29.90	15.	(169.10)	
			403B	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5		36.00	15.	(205.10)	
			203B	2.3	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0		20.70	17.	(225.80)	
			5132D	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		30.80	17.	(256.60)	



# 9th International Youth Diving Meet



Dresden  
2019-04-25 - 2019-04-28

---

**STATISTICS**

PARTICIPANTS: 17 ROUNDS: 9 JUMPS: 153

---

**COMPETITION: 13.1**

---

**SPRINGBOARD 1M BOYS GROUP B PRELIMINARY**

---

**Jury Of Appeal Agreed :**

Pavel Plotnikov  
Julian Bellan  
Referee

**Referee :**

Anke Piper

GER

---

**Judges**

---

JU 1	Carla Hernando	ESP
JU 2	Ilona Peters	GER
JU 3	Piero Italiani	ITA
JU 4	Kate Shepherd	RSA
JU 5	Iuliia Likhachova	UKR

---

**Speaker:**

Nina Schubert

GER

x = two points penalty